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1. TECHNICAL DRAWING 
The style of the equipment is shown in the drawing below. 
 

 

2. TECHNICAL PARAMETERS 
Model Electric power Power Product size Specification 

7073.0020 220V / 50Hz 250W-420W 1000-3000 mm 700/900/1100*450mm 
 

2. USAGE RULES 

 
 
1. Operation mode: The switch is located in the upper right corner of the product. 
2. Plug in the power cord plug. The central control of the fan remains unchanged. Press the "Fan Identification" 

switch, then rotate the speed regulator knob to turn on the fan. 
According to actual needs, use the "+ -" button to control the required air volume. The LED light on/off key 
is an independent system, not controlled by the on/off of the fan, meeting the individual lighting needs of 
costumers. 

 

3. TROUBLESHOOTING 
Fault phenomenon Cause Elimination method 

Connect the power cord, but the 
LED light key has no response 

1. Poor contact of the power cord 
2. The LED lamp is damaged 

1. Check if the power cord 
connector has come loose 
2. Replace the LED tubes 

The on/off key of the fan is not 
working 

1. Wiring error 
2. The speed controller is 
damaged 

1. Correct according to the correct 
wiring 
2. Replace the speed controller 
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4. INSTALLATION NOTES 
1. The operating voltage of this equipment must be the same as the rated voltage. 
2. Before use, check if the wiring is loose, if the operating voltage is correct, and if the safety grounding wire is 

reliably connected. 
3. The power connection must be carried out by electrical professionals. 
4. The power cord of this machine is made of oil-resistant and flexible cable. If the wire or cable is damaged or 

the appliance malfunctions, please have it replaced by a professional with an electrician’s operation 
qualification to avoid harm to the human body. 

 

5. DAILY MAINTENANCE 
1. Before cleaning, please turn off all power sources. 
2. During daily use, the waste oil in the oil collection box should be cleaned up in time. 
3. For daily use, it is essential to ensure that the central control area is dry and clean. Do not use jet water.  

The built-in grate of the hood is detachable. If cleaning is needed, disassemble it by ourself. 
4. The casing of this machine must be grounded to ensure safety.  
 

6. CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 

 
 
Important note: 
This instruction manual is not applicable to individuals with physical sensory or intellectual disabilities, or those 
lacking in experience and knowledge (including children). 
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1. TECHNISCHE TEKENING 
De stijl van de apparatuur is weergegeven in de onderstaande tekening. 
 

 
 

2. TECHNISCHE PARAMETERS 

Model Elektrisch 
vermogen Vermogen Productafmetingen Specificatie 

7073.0020 220V / 50Hz 250W-420W 1000-3000 mm 700/900/1100*450mm 
 

2. GEBRUIKSVOORSCHRIFTEN 

 
 
1. Werkingsmodus: De schakelaar bevindt zich in de rechterbovenhoek van het product. 
2. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact. De centrale bediening van de ventilator blijft ongewijzigd. Druk op de 

schakelaar "Ventilatoridentificatie" en draai vervolgens aan de snelheidsregelknop om de ventilator in te 
schakelen. 
Gebruik de "+-" knop om, afhankelijk van de werkelijke behoeften, het gewenste luchtvolume te regelen. De 
aan/uit-knop voor de ledverlichting is een onafhankelijk systeem dat niet wordt aangestuurd door de 
aan/uit-knop van de ventilator, en voldoet aan de individuele verlichtingsbehoeften van klanten. 

  

Bedieningspaneel 

Filter 

Olielekkage 

Behuizing 

LED-lamp 
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3. PROBLEEMOPLOSSING 
Storingsfenomeen Oorzaak Oplossing 

Sluit het netsnoer aan, maar de 
led-toets reageert niet 

1. Slecht contact van het netsnoer 
2. De ledlamp is beschadigd 

1. Controleer of de stekker van 
het netsnoer los is geraakt  
2. Vervang de led-buizen 

De aan/uit-toets van de ventilator 
werkt niet 

1. Bedradingsfout 
2. De snelheidsregelaar is 
beschadigd 

1. Corrigeer volgens de juiste 
bedrading  
2. Vervang de snelheidsregelaar 

 

4. INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES 
1. De bedrijfsspanning van dit apparaat moet gelijk zijn aan de nominale spanning. 
2. Controleer voor gebruik of de bedrading los zit, of de bedrijfsspanning correct is en of de aardingsdraad 

goed is aangesloten. 
3. De stroomaansluiting moet worden uitgevoerd door elektriciens. 
4. Het netsnoer van dit apparaat is gemaakt van oliebestendig en flexibel snoer. Als het snoer of de kabel 

beschadigd is of het apparaat defect raakt, laat het dan vervangen door een vakman met een 
elektricienskwalificatie om lichamelijk letsel te voorkomen. 

 

5. DAGELIJKS ONDERHOUD 
1. Schakel alle stroombronnen uit voordat u het apparaat reinigt. 
2. Verwijder tijdens dagelijks gebruik de afgewerkte olie in de olieopvangbak tijdig. 
3. Zorg ervoor dat het centrale bedieningsgedeelte droog en schoon is. Gebruik geen waterstralen. 

Het ingebouwde rooster van de afzuigkap is afneembaar. Indien reiniging nodig is, dient u dit zelf te 
demonteren. 

4. De behuizing van dit apparaat moet geaard zijn om de veiligheid te garanderen. 
 

6. AANSLUITSCHEMA 

 
 
Belangrijke opmerking: 
Deze handleiding is niet geschikt voor personen met een lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of verstandelijke beperking, of 
personen met een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis (inclusief kinderen). 
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1. TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG 
Die Ausführung des Geräts ist in der folgenden Zeichnung dargestellt. 
 

 
 

2. TECHNISCHE PARAMETER 
Modell Leistung Leistung Produktgröße Spezifikation 

7088 Serie 220V / 50Hz 250W-420W 1000-3000 mm 700/900/1100*450mm 
 

2. NUTZUNGSHINWEISE 

 
 
1. Betriebsmodus: Der Schalter befindet sich oben rechts am Gerät. 
2. Stecken Sie den Netzstecker ein. Die zentrale Steuerung des Ventilators bleibt unverändert. Drücken Sie den 

Schalter „Ventilator-Identifikation“ und drehen Sie anschließend den Drehzahlregler, um den Ventilator 
einzuschalten. 
Je nach Bedarf können Sie die gewünschte Luftmenge mit der Taste „+ -“ regeln. Die Ein-/Aus-Taste für die 
LED-Beleuchtung ist ein unabhängiges System, das nicht über den Ventilator gesteuert wird und so den 
individuellen Beleuchtungsbedürfnissen Ihrer Kunden gerecht wird. 

  

Bedienfeld 

Filter 

Ölleckage 

Gehäuse 

LED-Leuchte 
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3. FEHLERBEHEBUNG 
Fehler Ursache Lösung 

Netzkabel angeschlossen, aber die 
LED-Leuchte reagiert nicht. 

1. Schlechter Kontakt des 
Netzkabels  
2. Die LED-Lampe ist beschädigt. 

1. Prüfen Sie, ob sich der Stecker 
des Netzkabels gelöst hat.  
2. Tauschen Sie die LED-Röhren 
aus. 

Die Ein-/Aus-Taste des Ventilators 
funktioniert nicht. 

1. Verdrahtungsfehler  
2. Der Drehzahlregler ist 
beschädigt. 

1. Korrigieren Sie die Verdrahtung. 
2. Tauschen Sie den 
Drehzahlregler aus. 

 

4. INSTALLATIONSHINWEISE 
1. Die Betriebsspannung dieses Geräts muss der Nennspannung entsprechen. 
2. Prüfen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme, ob die Verkabelung locker ist, die Betriebsspannung korrekt ist und das 

Erdungskabel sicher angeschlossen ist. 
3. Der Netzanschluss muss von Elektrofachkräften durchgeführt werden. 
4. Das Netzkabel dieses Geräts besteht aus einem ölbeständigen und flexiblen Kabel. Bei Beschädigung oder 

Fehlfunktion des Geräts lassen Sie es bitte von einer Elektrofachkraft austauschen, um Schäden zu 
vermeiden. 

 

5. TÄGLICHE WARTUNG 
1. Schalten Sie vor der Reinigung alle Stromquellen aus. 
2. Bei täglichem Gebrauch sollte das Altöl im Ölauffangbehälter rechtzeitig entfernt werden. 
3. Achten Sie bei täglichem Gebrauch darauf, dass der zentrale Bedienbereich trocken und sauber ist. 

Verwenden Sie keinen Wasserstrahl. 
Das eingebaute Gitter der Haube ist abnehmbar. Bei Bedarf selbst zerlegen. 

4. Das Gehäuse dieser Maschine muss aus Sicherheitsgründen geerdet werden. 
 

6. SCHALTPLAN 

 
 
Wichtiger Hinweis: 
Diese Bedienungsanleitung ist nicht für Personen mit körperlichen oder geistigen Behinderungen sowie für 
Personen mit mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnissen (einschließlich Kinder) geeignet. 
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1. DESSIN TECHNIQUE 
Le style de l'appareil est illustré dans le schéma ci-dessous. 
 

 

2. PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES 

Modèle Puissance 
électrique Puissance Dimensions du 

produit Spécifications 

Série 7088 220V / 50Hz 250W-420W 1000-3000 mm 700/900/1100*450mm 
 

2. RÈGLES D'UTILISATION 

 
 
1. Mode de fonctionnement : L'interrupteur est situé en haut à droite de l'appareil. 
2. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation. La commande centrale du ventilateur reste inchangée. Appuyez sur 

l'interrupteur « Identification du ventilateur », puis tournez le bouton de réglage de la vitesse pour allumer 
le ventilateur. 
En fonction des besoins, utilisez les boutons « + - » pour régler le débit d'air. L'interrupteur marche/arrêt de 
l'éclairage LED est un système indépendant, indépendant de la commande marche/arrêt du ventilateur, qui 
répond aux besoins d'éclairage individuels de chaque utilisateur. 

  

Panneau de commande 

Filtre 

Fuite d'huile 

Carrosserie 

Voyant LED 
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3. DÉPANNAGE 
Phénomène Cause Méthode de resolution 

Branchez le cordon 
d'alimentation, mais la touche 
d'éclairage LED ne répond pas. 

1. Mauvais contact du cordon 
d'alimentation.  
2. La lampe LED est endommagée. 

1. Vérifiez si le connecteur du 
cordon d'alimentation est 
desserré.  
2. Remplacez les tubes LED. 

La touche marche/arrêt du 
ventilateur ne fonctionne pas. 

1. Erreur de câblage.  
2. Le variateur de vitesse est 
endommagé. 

1. Corrigez le câblage.  
2. Remplacez le variateur de 
vitesse. 

 

4. REMARQUES D'INSTALLATION 
1. La tension de fonctionnement de cet appareil doit être identique à la tension nominale. 
2. Avant utilisation, vérifiez que le câblage est desserré, que la tension de fonctionnement est correcte et que 

le fil de terre de sécurité est correctement connecté. 
3. Le raccordement électrique doit être effectué par un électricien professionnel. 
4. Le cordon d'alimentation de cet appareil est fabriqué en câble flexible et résistant à l'huile. Si le fil ou le câble 

est endommagé ou si l'appareil fonctionne mal, veuillez le faire remplacer par un électricien qualifié afin 
d'éviter tout danger. 

 

5. ENTRETIEN QUOTIDIEN 
1. Avant le nettoyage, veuillez couper toutes les sources d'alimentation. 
2. Lors de l'utilisation quotidienne, l'huile usagée doit être vidangée régulièrement dans le bac de récupération. 
3. Pour l'utilisation quotidienne, il est essentiel de s'assurer que la zone de commande centrale est sèche et 

propre. N'utilisez pas de jet d'eau. 
La grille intégrée de la hotte est amovible. Si nécessaire, démontez-la vous-même. 

4. Le boîtier de cet appareil doit être mis à la terre pour des raisons de sécurité. 
 

6. SCHÉMA DE CIRCUIT 

 
 
Remarque importante : 
Ce manuel d'instructions ne s'applique pas aux personnes présentant un handicap physique, sensoriel ou 
intellectuel, ni aux personnes manquant d'expérience et de connaissances (y compris les enfants). 
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